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Republic of the Philippines act ‘Z—}J‘“ﬂ—'@‘u‘m :
Bepartment of Education

DIVISION OF MALAYBALAY CITY

October 22, 2020
DIVISION MEMORANDUM
NO. 4/0 s. 2020
TO: Chief Education Supervisor and Staff, Curriculum Implementation Division
Chief Education Supervisor and Staff, Schools Governance and Operations
Division
Section/Unit Heads
Elementary and Secondary School Heads and Staff
This Division
FROM: VICTORIA V] GAZO, Ph.D., CES0 V
Schools Divisign Superintendent »>
Re: ADDITIONAL ALLOTMENT FOR SCHOOL MOOE FY 2020
1. You are hereby informed of the additional allotment for Maintenance and Other

Operating Expenses (MOOE) to the selected schools identified by DepEd Central Office per
LAA-10-20-363, 415 and 449 (see attached list).

2. The following documents are required in order to facilitate the downloading of funds
for this purpose:

* Annual Procurement Plan
¢ School Operating Budget
e Letter request.

3. Queries relative to this may be relayed to Budget Services of this Office at
09175294358.

Sayre Hi-way, Casisang, Malaybalay City
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Enclosure to Div. Memorandum 410, s. 2020

FY 2020 ADDITIONAL MOOE

ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
Damitan ES
Tagilanao ES
Sta. Ana ES
Lunokan ES
San Jose ES
Balangbang ES
Calawag ES
Paiwaig ES
Pighalugan ES
Busdi IS

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Capitan Angel IS
Kibalabag IS
Candiisan IS
Kilap-agan IS

BNHS Imbayao Annex
Casisang CIS
Magsaysay IS

Simaya IS

Tuburan IS

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Kalasungay NHS

Canayan IS

BNHS Dalwangan Annex
Casisang NHS

Malaybalay City NHS

SHS within Casisang CS
Malaybalay City National Science HS
Bangcud NHS

San Martin NHS

Managok NHS

Managok NHS-Miglamin Annex
Silae NHS

St. Peter NHS

AMOUNT
17,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
18,000.00
24,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
39,000.00
10,000.00

158,000.00

19,000.00
21,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
19,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
479,000.00

10,000.00
16,000.00
22,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
97,000.00
65,000.00
95,000.00
30,000.00
31,000.00
11,000.00
13,000.00
11,000.00
431,000.00





