

## Republic of the Philippines Bepartment of Education DIVISION OF MALAYBALAY CITY

October 22, 2020

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

NO. 410

s. 2020

TO:

Chief Education Supervisor and Staff, Curriculum Implementation Division

Chief Education Supervisor and Staff, Schools Governance and Operations

Division

Section/Unit Heads

Elementary and Secondary School Heads and Staff

This Division

FROM:

VICTORIA V GAZO, Ph.D., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Re:

ADDITIONAL ALLOTMENT FOR SCHOOL MOOE FY 2020

- 1. You are hereby informed of the additional allotment for Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) to the selected schools identified by DepEd Central Office per LAA-10-20-363, 415 and 449 (see attached list).
- 2. The following documents are required in order to facilitate the downloading of funds for this purpose:
  - Annual Procurement Plan
  - School Operating Budget
  - Letter request.
- 3. Queries relative to this may be relayed to Budget Services of this Office at 09175294358.

Sayre Hi-way, Casisang, Malaybalay City Telefax # 088-314-0094; Tel No.: 088-813-1246

Website: depedmalaybalay.pe:

Email: majaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph; depedmalaybalayagmanl.com

## FY 2020 ADDITIONAL MOOE

ELEMENTARY	
SCHOOL	AMOUNT
Damitan ES	17,000.00
Tagilanao ES	10,000.00
Sta. Ana ES	10,000.00
Lunokan ES	10,000.00
San Jose ES	18,000.00
Balangbang ES	24,000.00
Calawag ES	10,000.00
Paiwaig ES	10,000.00
Pighalugan ES	39,000.00
Busdi IS	10,000.00
	158,000.00
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	
Capitan Angel IS	19,000.00
Kibalabag IS	21,000.00
Candiisan IS	10,000.00
Kilap-agan IS	100,000.00
BNHS Imbayao Annex	10,000.00
Casisang CIS	100,000.00
Magsaysay IS	19,000.00
Simaya IS	100,000.00
Tuburan IS	100,000.00
	479,000.00
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	
Kalasungay NHS	10,000.00
Canayan IS	16,000.00
BNHS Dalwangan Annex	22,000.00
Casisang NHS	20,000.00
Malaybalay City NHS	10,000.00
SHS within Casisang CS	97,000.00
Malaybalay City National Science HS	65,000.00
Bangcud NHS	95,000.00
San Martin NHS	30,000.00
Managok NHS	31,000.00
Managok NHS-Miglamin Annex	11,000.00
Silae NHS	13,000.00
St. Peter NHS	11,000.00
	431,000.00